
30TH MARCH, 1996 THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE LEGAL SUPPLEMENT. B' 35 

/ 

GUYANA No. 9 of 1996 

ORDER 

Made Under 

THE LABOUR ACT 

(Cap. 98:01) 

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 
9A OF THE LABOUR ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING 
ORDER:- -

1. This Order which amends the Minimum Wages (Cinema 
Employees) Order *, may be cited as the Minimum Wages 
(Cinema Employees) (Amendment) Order 1996, and shall be deemed 
to have come into operation on 1st March, 1996. 

2. The Principal Order is hereby amended by the substi-
tution for the Schedule thereto of the Schedule hereto. 

*Cap. 98:01 Subsidiary Legislation. 

Citation. 
and com­
mencement. 

Amendment 
of the 

Prlncl.oal 
Order: 



36 THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE LEGAL SUPPLEMENT- :s 30TH MARCH, 1996 

SCHEDULE 

Category of Employee 

Operator 

General Staff over 18 years 

General Staff under 18 years 

Cashier 

Clerical Assistant 

Ticket Collector 

Guard 

Sweeper or Cleaner 

Minimum Rate of Wages 

$2,708.00 per week 

$2,585.00 per week 

$2,093.00 per weeki 

$2,093.00 per week 

$2,093.00 per week 

$2,093.00 per week 

$2,093.00 per week 

$1,624.00 per week 

The minimum rates of wages payable to a person employed 
during any period of time mentioned in this Schedule in more than 
one category of work set out above in respect of which different 
minimum rates of wages are set out, shall be :the highest of such 
rates. 

The minimum rates of wages payable to a person employed 
in any of the above categories of work for any shorter period of 
time than the appropriate period set out above shall be the appropri­
ate minimum rate of wages set out above in respect of the last 
mentioned period. 

Made this 25th day of March, 1996. 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

This Order makes provision for the payment of increased wages to cinema 
employees. 

Henry B. Jeffrey, 
Mini.,ter of La hour, Human 
Services and Social Security. 


